
RE: State Review Agency Comments on Lower St Croix River CWMP 90-day Final
Draft

Cords, Wayne (MPCA) <wayne.cords@state.mn.us>
Tue 9/8/2020 10�26 AM

To:  Fabian, Dan (BWSR) <dan.fabian@state.mn.us>
Cc:  Livingston, Brian (MPCA) <brian.livingston@state.mn.us>; Alms, Eric (MPCA) <eric.alms@state.mn.us>; Blasing,
Nicole (MPCA) <nicole.blasing@state.mn.us>; Sventek, Judy <judy.sventek@metc.state.mn.us>;
Jennifer.Kostrzewski@metc.state.mn.us <Jennifer.Kostrzewski@metc.state.mn.us>; Wagner, Margaret (MDA)
<margaret.wagner@state.mn.us>; Freitag, John (MDH) <john.freitag@state.mn.us>; Raber, Carrie (MDH)
<carrie.raber@state.mn.us>; Carlson, Jason (DNR) <jason.carlson@state.mn.us>; Lais, Dan R (DNR)
<dan.lais@state.mn.us>; Weisman, Barbara (DNR) <barbara.weisman@state.mn.us>; Dahl, Erik (EQB)
<erik.dahl@state.mn.us>; tdeterman@isantiswcd.org <tdeterman@isantiswcd.org>; Hughes, Ryan (BWSR)
<ryan.hughes@state.mn.us>

Dan,
The MPCA has reviewed the responses for the 60 day review of the Lower St. Croix Comprehensive
Watershed Management Plan and does not have any additional comments based on our previous
comments or new comments and recommend approval at the Central Regional Committee meeting on
Oct 8th and final approval on October 28th at the full board meeting.
 
 
Wayne Cords
MPCA COVID-19 ICS Deputy Commander  
Manager
South Watershed Section
Watershed Division
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
TEL 507-344-5245
CELL 507-384-8790
 

NOTICE: This email (including attachments) is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy
Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521. This email may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention, dissemination, distribution, or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please reply back to the sender that you have
received this message in error, then delete it. Thank you.

 
 
 
From: Fabian, Dan (BWSR) <dan.fabian@state.mn.us> 
Sent: Friday, August 7, 2020 3:43 PM
To: Sventek, Judy < >; Kostrzewski, Jennifer <Jennifer.Kostrzewski@metc.state.mn.us>; Wagner,
Margaret (MDA) <margaret.wagner@state.mn.us>; Freitag, John (MDH) <john.freitag@state.mn.us>;
Raber, Carrie (MDH) <carrie.raber@state.mn.us>; Carlson, Jason (DNR) <jason.carlson@state.mn.us>;
Lais, Dan R (DNR) <dan.lais@state.mn.us>; Weisman, Barbara (DNR)
<barbara.weisman@state.mn.us>; Dahl, Erik (EQB) <erik.dahl@state.mn.us>; Alms, Eric (MPCA)
<eric.alms@state.mn.us>; Holleran, Juline (MPCA) <juline.holleran@state.mn.us>; Risberg, Jeff
(MPCA) <jeff.risberg@state.mn.us>
Cc: Bigalke, Kevin (BWSR) <kevin.bigalke@state.mn.us>; Hughes, Ryan (BWSR)
<ryan.hughes@state.mn.us>; Westerlund, Julie (BWSR) <julie.westerlund@state.mn.us>; Peichel,
Barbara (BWSR) <barbara.peichel@state.mn.us>; Tiffany Determan <tdeterman@isantiswcd.org>
Subject: State Review Agency Comments on Lower St Croix River CWMP 90-day Final Draft
 
Colleagues,

This email is to request confirmation of receipt of the Lower St Croix River
Comprehensive Watershed Management Plan (Plan) developed through the One Watershed,
One Plan program.  BWSR is requesting final review of the Plan by September 9, 2020.   
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Please focus your review on the planning partnership’s responses to any comments you
provided in the 60-day review. Let us know if any of your previous comments were improperly
addressed or if other changes to the plan as a result of comments from others create a new
issue. New comments (e.g. comments to portions of the plan that have not changed from the
60-day review draft) will only be considered if the plan contains a violation of a statutory or rule
requirements administered by your agency. If so, please cite the statute or rule and provide an
explanation of the violation.

The BWSR Board is anticipated to take action on the Plan at its Wednesday, October
28, 2020 regular meeting after review and recommendation from the BWSR Central Regional
Committee, which is tentatively scheduled to be held on Thursday, October 8, 2020.    

Please reply to all on this email with final comments.  Should you have any questions or
identify significant issues during your review please contact me directly.
 
Thank-you for your time,
Dan
Daniel Fabian | Board Conservationist
Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources (BWSR)
520 Lafayette Road North
St. Paul, MN 55155
C: 651-332-0786
dan.fabian@state.mn.us
Web | Twitter | Facebook
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